1 www.pericom.com		  02/24/11 All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
PS323
Block Diagram, Pin Configuration, and
Truth Table
6
7
8
5

SPST Analog Switch
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PS323ESAE W Pb-free & Green, 8-pin SOIC
PS323CUAE U Pb-free & Green, 8-pin MSOP
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Packaging Mechanical: 8-Pin MSOP (U)
15˚MAX
15˚MAX
Detail A
Detail A
.112
.120
2.85
3.05
.114
.122
2.90
3.10
.114
.122
2.90
3.10
.010
0 -̊ 6˚
15˚Max.
15˚Max.0.25
Gauge
Plane
.003
.012
.016
.028
.037 0.40
0.700.95
REF
0.07
0.30
.003
.012
0.07
0.30
11-0001
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pericom:
  PS323ESAE  PS323ESAEX  PS323CSAEX